// NEOXPacketRaven
QUICK USER GUIDE
Hybrid Fiber Network TAPs with media conversion and signal regeneration are decoupling elements for passive, secure
and reliable tapping of network data in optical networks. These TAPs are looped into the fibre-optic line to be monitored
and route out the entire data traffic while maintaining data integrity, without interruption and without packet loss.
Using conventional SPAN ports, also known as mirror ports, on the other hand, can distort the result, as this copying
process works in store-and-forward mode and, for example, discards FCS/CRC faulty packets on OSI layer 2 instead of
providing these Ethernet frames to the security or monitoring tool.

PRP-PS-INT PSU with EU, UK, and US plug head
PRP-PS-*-A Plug head *EU, *UK or *US
PRP-PS-EU Power supply unit with EU plug (head)
PRP-PS-UK Power supply unit with UK plug (head)
PRP-PS-US Power supply unit with US plug (head)
PRP-PS-C14-25W Power supply unit with C14 socket
- connected to PSU via C13-C14 cable
INSTALLATION & MOUNTING
ITEM NO.  DESCRIPTION
PRP-1U3-V2 Server rack mounting frame for 3 portable TAPs
PRP-1U3-BP-V2 Blank plate for mounting frame PRP-1U3-V2
PRP-1U3-CLIP TAP rackmount frame bracket for server rack monuting frame PRP-1U3-V2
PRP-DIN-CLIP TAP DIN rail mounting clip
ITEM NO.  SFP TRANSCEIVER
NX-SFP-TX-1G 10/100/1000Base-T SFP transceiver, supports connection lengths of up to 100 m
NX-SFP-FX-100M 100Base-FX SFP transceiver, Multimode, 1310nm, supports connection lengths of up to 2 km
NX-SFP-SX-1G 1000Base-SX SFP transceiver, Multimode, 850nm, supports connection lengths of up to 550 m
NX-SFP-LX10-1G 1000Base-LX SFP transceiver, Singlemode, 1310nm, supports connection lengths of up to 10 km
NX-SFP-LX20-1G 1000Base-LX SFP transceiver, Singlemode, 1310nm, supports connection lengths of up to 20 km
NX-SFP-LX40-1G 1000Base-LX SFP transceiver, Singlemode, 1310nm, supports connection lengths of up to 40 km
NX-SFP-ZX80-1G 1000Base-ZX SFP transceiver, Singlemode, 1550nm, supports connection lengths of up to 80 km
NX-SFP-ZX120-1G 1000Base-ZX SFP transceiver, Singlemode, 1550nm, supports connection lengths of up to 120 km
NX-SFP-ZX160-1G 1000Base-ZX SFP transceiver, Singlemode, 1550nm, supports connection lengths of up to 160 km
PRP-1U3-CLIPPRP-1U3-V2 PRP-1U3-BP-V2
PRP-DIN-CLIP
13. Accessories
NEOX NETWORKS GmbH